

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF JOHNSON CITY, TENNESSEE
DECEMBER 13, 2018 - 1:30 PM
ITB #6287 WATER DISTRIBUTION ITEMS
WATER/SEWER SERVICES

#	QTY	Description	Consolidated Pipe		Core & Main		Ferguson Enterprises		G & C Supply Co.		Hayes Pipe Supply		Walter A. Wood	
			Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
1	300	Short CI Valve Box with lid 18"-24"	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 22.85	\$ 6,855.00	\$ 23.44	\$ 7,032.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 25.16	\$ 7,548.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 7,920.00
2	500	Long CI Valve Box with lid 24" - 36"	\$ 31.50	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 30.97	\$ 15,485.00	\$ 31.77	\$ 15,885.00	\$ 33.90	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 37.63	\$ 18,815.00	\$ 36.45	\$ 18,225.00
3	600	12" Deep square plastic meter box	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 6.51	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 22.18	\$ 13,308.00	\$ 10.17	\$ 6,102.00
4	800	CI Square plastic meter box lid	\$ 9.25	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 9.14	\$ 7,312.00	\$ 9.38	\$ 7,504.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14.09	\$ 11,272.00	\$ 14.05	\$ 11,240.00
5	200	6" high meter box riser for square plastic meter box	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6.86	\$ 1,372.00	\$ 7.04	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 8.02	\$ 1,604.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 1,830.00
6	12	4" x 12" MJ Sleeve	\$ 25.54	\$ 306.48	\$ 25.67	\$ 308.04	\$ 26.07	\$ 312.84	\$ 27.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 27.18	\$ 326.16	\$ 26.35	\$ 316.20
7	12	6" x 12" MJ Sleeve	\$ 42.67	\$ 512.04	\$ 42.89	\$ 514.68	\$ 43.55	\$ 522.60	\$ 45.90	\$ 550.80	\$ 45.41	\$ 544.92	\$ 44.00	\$ 528.00
8	12	8" x 12" MJ Sleeve	\$ 69.17	\$ 830.04	\$ 69.53	\$ 834.36	\$ 70.60	\$ 847.20	\$ 74.40	\$ 892.80	\$ 73.62	\$ 883.44	\$ 71.35	\$ 856.20
9	10	10" x 12" MJ Sleeve	\$ 82.42	\$ 824.20	\$ 82.85	\$ 828.50	\$ 84.13	\$ 841.30	\$ 88.60	\$ 886.00	\$ 87.72	\$ 877.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
10	10	12" x 12" MJ Sleeve	\$ 111.19	\$ 1,111.90	\$ 111.76	\$ 1,117.60	\$ 113.49	\$ 1,134.90	\$ 118.40	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 118.34	\$ 1,183.40	\$ 114.67	\$ 1,146.70
11	8	6" x 6" Flange Tee - 125 lb. flange	\$ 120.57	\$ 964.56	\$ 121.18	\$ 969.44	\$ 123.06	\$ 984.48	\$ 129.75	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 132.61	\$ 1,060.88	\$ 124.35	\$ 994.80
12	6	4" x 4" Flange Tee - 125 lb flange MJ Swivel adapters:	\$ 96.97	\$ 581.82	\$ 97.47	\$ 584.82	\$ 98.97	\$ 593.82	\$ 106.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 106.66	\$ 639.96	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
13	20	6" x 12" long	\$ 77.25	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 77.65	\$ 1,553.00	\$ 78.85	\$ 1,577.00	\$ 82.28	\$ 1,645.60	\$ 82.22	\$ 1,644.40	\$ 79.67	\$ 1,593.40
14	30	6" x 18" long	\$ 85.01	\$ 2,550.30	\$ 85.45	\$ 2,563.50	\$ 86.77	\$ 2,603.10	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 90.47	\$ 2,714.10	\$ 87.67	\$ 2,630.10
15	30	6" x 24" long	\$ 115.07	\$ 3,452.10	\$ 115.66	\$ 3,469.80	\$ 117.45	\$ 3,523.50	\$ 121.20	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 122.46	\$ 3,673.80	\$ 118.67	\$ 3,560.10
16	250	5/8" Linesetter	\$ 75.39	\$ 18,847.50	\$ 70.70	\$ 17,675.00	\$ 71.06	\$ 17,765.00	\$ 70.60	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 73.25	\$ 18,312.50	\$ 83.26	\$ 20,815.00
17	600	5/8" x 3/4" Linesetter	\$ 77.56	\$ 46,536.00	\$ 72.98	\$ 43,788.00	\$ 73.35	\$ 44,010.00	\$ 72.89	\$ 43,734.00	\$ 75.62	\$ 45,372.00	\$ 85.94	\$ 51,564.00
18	100	5/8" Re-Setter	\$ 61.97	\$ 6,197.00	x	x	\$ 69.10	\$ 6,910.00	\$ 68.69	\$ 6,869.00	\$ 71.23	\$ 7,123.00	\$ 74.39	\$ 7,439.00
19	200	5/8" x 3/4" Re-Setter	\$ 64.59	\$ 12,918.00	x	x	\$ 72.04	\$ 14,408.00	\$ 71.58	\$ 14,316.00	\$ 74.27	\$ 14,854.00	\$ 77.52	\$ 15,504.00
20	300	3/4"CTS Corp. Stop	\$ 23.54	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 23.99	\$ 7,197.00	\$ 24.12	\$ 7,236.00	\$ 23.96	\$ 7,188.00	\$ 24.86	\$ 7,458.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 8,475.00
21	200	1" CTS Corp. Stop	\$ 35.60	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 36.28	\$ 7,256.00	\$ 36.46	\$ 7,292.00	\$ 36.24	\$ 7,248.00	\$ 37.59	\$ 7,518.00	\$ 42.72	\$ 8,544.00
22	600	3/4" CTS Male Coupling	\$ 10.79	\$ 6,474.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 11.06	\$ 6,636.00	\$ 10.98	\$ 6,588.00	\$ 11.39	\$ 6,834.00	\$ 12.94	\$ 7,764.00
23	400	1"CTS Male Coupling	\$ 12.78	\$ 5,112.00	\$ 13.03	\$ 5,212.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 12.99	\$ 5,196.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 15.34	\$ 6,136.00
24	200	1" CTS Female Coupling	\$ 15.39	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 15.78	\$ 3,156.00	\$ 15.68	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 16.26	\$ 3,252.00	\$ 18.48	\$ 3,696.00
25	500	3/4" CTS Compression Coupling	\$ 13.14	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13.46	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 13.39	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 13.88	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 15.76	\$ 7,880.00
26	200	1" CTS Compression Coupling	\$ 15.03	\$ 3,006.00	\$ 15.31	\$ 3,062.00	\$ 15.39	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 15.31	\$ 3,062.00	\$ 15.86	\$ 3,172.00	\$ 18.04	\$ 3,608.00
27	200	1" x 3/4" CTS Compression Coupling	\$ 15.26	\$ 3,052.00	\$ 15.56	\$ 3,112.00	\$ 15.64	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 15.54	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 16.12	\$ 3,224.00	\$ 18.32	\$ 3,664.00
28	150	1" x 3/4" CTS Compression Wye	\$ 27.19	\$ 4,078.50	\$ 27.71	\$ 4,156.50	\$ 27.85	\$ 4,177.50	\$ 27.69	\$ 4,153.50	\$ 28.71	\$ 4,306.50	\$ 32.62	\$ 4,893.00
29	500	3/4" CTS Compression Curb Stop	\$ 43.35	\$ 21,675.00	\$ 44.19	\$ 22,095.00	\$ 44.41	\$ 22,205.00	\$ 44.17	\$ 22,085.00	\$ 45.78	\$ 22,890.00	\$ 52.04	\$ 26,020.00
30	200	1" CTS Compression Curb Stop	\$ 65.78	\$ 13,156.00	\$ 67.03	\$ 13,406.00	\$ 67.37	\$ 13,474.00	\$ 66.99	\$ 13,398.00	\$ 69.45	\$ 13,890.00	\$ 78.94	\$ 15,788.00
31	125	2" CTS Male Coupling	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 51.97	\$ 6,496.25	\$ 52.24	\$ 6,530.00	\$ 51.94	\$ 6,492.50	\$ 53.85	\$ 6,731.25	\$ 61.20	\$ 7,650.00
32	150	3/4" CTS Compression 90 Degree Bend	\$ 16.97	\$ 2,545.50	\$ 17.31	\$ 2,596.50	\$ 17.40	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 17.32	\$ 2,598.00	\$ 17.94	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 20.38	\$ 3,057.00
33	100	2" x 3/4" PVC Saddle CC Thread	\$ 14.25	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 15.85	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 15.93	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 15.86	\$ 1,586.00	\$ 16.42	\$ 1,642.00	\$ 17.13	\$ 1,713.00
34	100	2" x 1" PVC Saddle CC Thread	\$ 14.25	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 15.85	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 15.93	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 15.86	\$ 1,586.00	\$ 16.42	\$ 1,642.00	\$ 17.13	\$ 1,713.00
35	25	2" x 3/4" GLV. Saddle CC Thread	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14.98	\$ 374.50	\$ 15.06	\$ 376.50	\$ 15.25	\$ 381.25	\$ 15.52	\$ 388.00	\$ 18.42	\$ 460.50
36	25	2" x 1" GLV. Saddle CC Thread	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14.98	\$ 374.50	\$ 15.06	\$ 376.50	\$ 15.25	\$ 381.25	\$ 15.52	\$ 388.00	\$ 18.42	\$ 460.50
37	100	1 1/2" Brass Union	\$ 17.91	\$ 1,791.00	\$ 16.32	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 16.28	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 16.41	\$ 1,641.00	\$ 17.77	\$ 1,777.00	\$ 16.38	\$ 1,638.00
38	200	2" Brass Plug	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 6.32	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 6.29	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 6.42	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 6.86	\$ 1,372.00	\$ 6.33	\$ 1,266.00
39	300	2" Brass Coupling	\$ 12.80	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 11.73	\$ 3,519.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 11.86	\$ 3,558.00	\$ 12.77	\$ 3,831.00	\$ 11.78	\$ 3,534.00
40	100	2" x 2" Brass Tee	\$ 20.68	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 18.86	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 18.97	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 20.52	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 18.92	\$ 1,892.00
41	300	2" x 1" Brass Bushing	\$ 9.46	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 8.59	\$ 2,577.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 8.76	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 8.62	\$ 2,586.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF JOHNSON CITY, TENNESSEE
DECEMBER 13, 2018 - 1:30 PM
ITB #6287 WATER DISTRIBUTION ITEMS
WATER/SEWER SERVICES

#	QTY	Description	Consolidated Pipe		Core & Main		Ferguson Enterprises		G & C Supply Co.		Hayes Pipe Supply		Walter A. Wood	
			Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
42	300	2" x ¾" Brass Bushing	\$ 9.46	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 8.59	\$ 2,577.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 8.76	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 8.62	\$ 2,586.00
43	300	¾" x 4" Brass Nipple	\$ 2.90	\$ 870.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 810.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 804.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 837.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 918.00	\$ 2.74	\$ 822.00
44	200	1" x 4" Brass Nipple	\$ 4.11	\$ 822.00	\$ 3.91	\$ 782.00	\$ 3.88	\$ 776.00	\$ 3.99	\$ 798.00	\$ 4.44	\$ 888.00	\$ 3.97	\$ 794.00
45	150	1 ½" x 4" Brass Nipple	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 6.86	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 6.98	\$ 1,047.00	\$ 7.78	\$ 1,167.00	\$ 6.97	\$ 1,045.50
46	250	2" x 4" Brass Nipple	\$ 9.34	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 8.82	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 8.95	\$ 2,237.50	\$ 10.02	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 8.97	\$ 2,242.50
47	200	2" x 10" Brass Nipple	\$ 23.06	\$ 4,612.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 21.34	\$ 4,268.00	\$ 21.64	\$ 4,328.00	\$ 24.43	\$ 4,886.00	\$ 21.87	\$ 4,374.00
48	300	2" x 12" Brass Nipple	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 25.64	\$ 7,692.00	\$ 25.46	\$ 7,638.00	\$ 25.74	\$ 7,722.00	\$ 29.14	\$ 8,742.00	\$ 26.08	\$ 7,824.00
49	100	2" Galv. Compression Coupling	\$ 19.91	\$ 1,991.00	\$ 7.18	\$ 718.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 14.57	\$ 1,457.00	\$ 19.79	\$ 1,979.00
		Delivery	3-4 weeks		5 to 10 days				1-3 weeks ARO		Stock - 3 weeks ARO		Stock to 4 weeks	
		No Response: Allied Piping Co., Annalyn Ang Jones, ATECH, Bar Environmental, Chalmers & Kubeck - TN, DeWalch Technologies, HD Supply, John Bouchard & Sons, Keeling Company, Netherland Rubber Co.,												
		PollardWater, SBW Constructors, Ted's Supply, WASCON												